

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008618	KIT - HOSE, SYNTHETIC LINED, 1 1/2" X 400' IN BOX	\$757.69	001239	HOSE - SYNTHETIC, LINED, 1 1/2" NH X 100'	4	LG	\$188.32	\$753.28
			008038	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 19 1/4" X 9 1/2" X 25" HOSEBOXES	1	EA	\$4.41	\$4.41
TOTAL KIT COST								\$757.69
008619	KIT - HOSE, SYNTHETIC LINED, 1 1/2" X 400' IN NYLON PACK	\$818.66	008046	PACK - NYLON, RED, HOLDS 400' OF 1 1/2" SYNTHETIC HOSE	1	EA	\$60.97	\$60.97
			008618	KIT - HOSE, SYNTHETIC LINED, 1 1/2" X 400' IN BOX	1	KT	\$757.69	\$757.69
TOTAL KIT COST								\$818.66
008651	KIT - HALF MILE HOSE LAY	\$9,420.90	001238	HOSE - SYNTHETIC, LINED, 1" NPSH X 100'	13	LG	\$148.76	\$1,933.88
			001239	HOSE - SYNTHETIC, LINED, 1 1/2" NH X 100'	26	LG	\$188.32	\$4,896.32
			008654	KIT - ACCESSORY, HALF MILE HOSE LAY	1	KT	\$2,590.70	\$2,590.70
TOTAL KIT COST								\$9,420.90
008653	KIT - SPRINKLER (NR SPECIFIC)	\$454.44	000538	PIN - PANEL, HOLD DOWN, 8" LONG	12	EA	\$0.45	\$5.40
			003305	CORD - NYLON, 1/8" X 100'	1	HK	\$4.50	\$4.50
			007736	SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY - ONE SPRINKLER, TRIPOD, AND 30" EXTENSION	4	EA	\$108.15	\$432.60
			008154	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 36" X 12" X 14"	1	EA	\$11.94	\$11.94
TOTAL KIT COST								\$454.44

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008654	KIT - ACCESSORY, HALF MILE HOSE LAY	\$2,590.70	000010	REDUCER - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) TO 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)	13	EA	\$11.50	\$149.50
			000024	NOZZLE - TWIN TIP, COMBINATION, 1" NPSH-F	7	EA	\$134.81	\$943.67
			000138	NOZZLE - PLASTIC, 35 GPM, 1" NPSH-F	7	EA	\$8.64	\$60.48
			000231	VALVE - WYE, GATED, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1 1/2" NH-M	13	EA	\$109.63	\$1,425.19
			008241	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, VII GRADE, 24" X 12" X 14" (AKK SPECIFIC)	1	EA	\$11.86	\$11.86
TOTAL KIT COST								\$2,590.70
008686	KIT - ACCESSORY, PUMP, PORTABLE, HIGH PRESSURE (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$783.66	000010	REDUCER - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) TO 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)	4	EA	\$11.50	\$46.00
			000046	CLAMP - HOSE, SHUT-OFF, 1" - 1 1/2" HOSES, 10" LONG WHEN CLOSED	1	EA	\$47.08	\$47.08
			000113	FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" X 5' W/FITTINGS	1	EA	\$54.85	\$54.85
			000137	NOZZLE - PLASTIC, 60 GPM, 1 1/2" NH-F X 4 3/4" LONG	1	EA	\$8.33	\$8.33
			000138	NOZZLE - PLASTIC, 35 GPM, 1" NPSH-F	2	EA	\$8.64	\$17.28
			000141	PAIL - COLLAPSIBLE, W/CARRYING HANDLE	1	EA	\$10.75	\$10.75
			000145	PRIMER - HAND, MARK 3	1	EA	\$109.77	\$109.77

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008686	KIT - ACCESSORY, PUMP, PORTABLE, HIGH PRESSURE (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$783.66	000216	TAG - SHIPPING (BLANK)	2	EA	\$0.26	\$0.52
			000231	VALVE - WYE, GATED, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1 1/2" NH-M	2	EA	\$109.63	\$219.26
			000234	WRENCH - SPANNER, 5", 1" TO 1 1/2" HOSE SIZE	2	EA	\$6.46	\$12.92
			000260	KIT - PUMP TOOL ROLL, FIRE, PORTABLE	1	KT	\$108.73	\$108.73
			000318	GOGGLES - CLEAR LENS,UVEX STEALTH MODEL ANSI Z87.1	2	PR	\$12.53	\$25.06
			000744	PACKSACK - WATERPROOF, W/STRAPS	1	EA	\$75.39	\$75.39
			000856	COUPLING - DOUBLE MALE 1 1/2" NH-M (9-TPI)	1	EA	\$15.74	\$15.74
			000857	COUPLING - DOUBLE FEMALE 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI)	1	EA	\$22.57	\$22.57
			001027	EARPLUGS - FOAM, DISPOSABLE	10	PG	\$0.09	\$0.90
			003305	CORD - NYLON, 1/8" X 100'	1	HK	\$4.50	\$4.50
			003309	RAG - WIPING (KIT ITEM)	1	LB	\$1.68	\$1.68
008225	BAG - BURLAP, 24" X 36"	1	EA	\$2.17	\$2.17			
008917	TAG - RED, BLANK	2	EA	\$0.08	\$0.16			
TOTAL KIT COST							\$783.66	
008696	KIT - PUMP, PORTABLE, HIGH PRESSURE, BOX A	\$4,584.07	000148	PUMP - PORTABLE,HIGH PRESSURE W/FUEL	1	EA	\$4,538.30	\$4,538.30

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008696	(AKK SPECIFIC)	\$4,584.07		LINE				
			000703	BERM - CONTAINMENT, 22" X 22" X 3"	1	EA	\$26.88	\$26.88
			007391	PACKING - HONEYCOMB 30" X 16" X 1"	1	SH	\$2.45	\$2.45
			008147	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, VII GRADE, 24" X 14" X 17", AKK SPECIFIC	1	EA	\$16.44	\$16.44
TOTAL KIT COST								\$4,584.07
008697	KIT - PUMP, PORTABLE, HIGH PRESSURE, BOX B (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$1,627.07	000115	HOSE - SUCTION, 1 1/2" NH X 10', RUBBER, RCKR LUG COUPL,9 NSHT/IN	2	LG	\$203.65	\$407.30
			000218	TANK, GASOLINE - 5 GL (18.9L), PUMP ADAPTED	1	EA	\$140.09	\$140.09
			000251	CLOTH - OIL SORBENT, 36" X 36" X 3/8"	2	EA	\$1.82	\$3.64
			000703	BERM - CONTAINMENT, 22" X 22" X 3"	1	EA	\$26.88	\$26.88
			000871	INSTRUCTIONS - PMS 460, HIGH PRESSURE PORTABLE PUMP	1	EA	\$6.40	\$6.40
			007390	PACKBOARD - PLASTIC W/SHOULDER STRAPS	1	EA	\$124.68	\$124.68
			007428	VALVE - COLLAPSIBLE, W/STRAINER	1	EA	\$99.00	\$99.00
			007429	VALVE - DRUM FAUCET PLASTIC,	1	EA	\$3.78	\$3.78

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008697	KIT - PUMP, PORTABLE, HIGH PRESSURE, BOX B (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$1,627.07		3/4", W/SPOUT				
			007434	WRENCH - BUNG, ALUMINUM NON-SPARKING	1	EA	\$12.06	\$12.06
			008148	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, VII GRADE, 32" X 16" X 20", AKK SPECIFIC	1	EA	\$17.41	\$17.41
			008225	BAG - BURLAP, 24" X 36"	1	EA	\$2.17	\$2.17
			008686	KIT - ACCESSORY, PUMP, PORTABLE, HIGH PRESSURE (AKK SPECIFIC)	1	KT	\$783.66	\$783.66
TOTAL KIT COST								\$1,627.07
008698	KIT - PUMP, TOOL ROLL, LIGHTWEIGHT, 2 CYCLE (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$77.10	000138	NOZZLE - PLASTIC, 35 GPM, 1" NPSH-F	1	EA	\$8.64	\$8.64
			000216	TAG - SHIPPING (BLANK)	2	EA	\$0.26	\$0.52
			000234	WRENCH - SPANNER, 5", 1" TO 1 1/2" HOSE SIZE	1	EA	\$6.46	\$6.46
			000332	WRENCH - ADJUSTABLE, 6"	1	EA	\$15.56	\$15.56
			000346	TOOL - COMBINATION, CHAINSAW OR PUMP	1	EA	\$4.21	\$4.21
			000386	WRENCH - ALLEN, 4MM	1	EA	\$2.23	\$2.23
			001027	EARPLUGS - FOAM, DISPOSABLE	2	PG	\$0.09	\$0.18
			001166	SCREWDRIVER - COMBO, FLAT/CROSS TIP	1	EA	\$4.59	\$4.59
			001167	CASE - LIGHTWEIGHT, TOOL	1	EA	\$24.95	\$24.95

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008698	KIT - PUMP, TOOL ROLL, LIGHTWEIGHT, 2 CYCLE (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$77.10		ROLL				
			003305	CORD - NYLON, 1/8" X 100'	1	HK	\$4.50	\$4.50
			006238	PLUG - SPARK, NGK #6535-CR5HSB	1	EA	\$2.10	\$2.10
			006724	PLUG - SPARK,CS42, CJ6, WS7E, SHINDAIWA	1	EA	\$3.00	\$3.00
			008917	TAG - RED, BLANK	2	EA	\$0.08	\$0.16
TOTAL KIT COST								\$77.10
008704	KIT - SPRINKLER, 3/4", LIGHTWEIGHT (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$855.97	000113	FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" X 5' W/FITTINGS	1	EA	\$54.85	\$54.85
			000259	VALVE - WYE, GATED, 1" NPSH-F X 1" NPSH-M X 1" NPSH-M	2	EA	\$103.71	\$207.42
			000402	REGULATOR - WATER PRESSURE, R.V.,40-50 PSI, 3/4" M/F-H BRASS	5	EA	\$8.60	\$43.00
			000721	GASKET - GARDEN HOSE, 3/4"	5	EA	\$0.25	\$1.25
			000733	REDUCER - 1" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) TO 3/4" NH-M (11 1/2 TPI)	4	EA	\$9.31	\$37.24
			000808	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 15" X 15" X 9.5", DOUBLE WALL W/HAND HOLDS	1	EA	\$5.35	\$5.35
			000904	VALVE - WYE, GATED, BRASS, 3/4" NH-F X 3/4" NF-M X 3/4" NH-M	3	EA	\$21.02	\$63.06
			001016	HOSE - GARDEN,	10	LG	\$34.01	\$340.10

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008704	KIT - SPRINKLER, 3/4", LIGHTWEIGHT (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$855.97		SYNTHETIC, 3/4" NH X 50'				
			003305	CORD - NYLON, 1/8" X 100'	1	HK	\$4.50	\$4.50
			007425	TIE - CABLE 16", RELEASABLE	20	EA	\$0.21	\$4.20
			007655	SPRINKLER HEAD - RAIN BIRD, 20JH, 1/2", W/MOUNT BRACKET	5	EA	\$19.00	\$95.00
TOTAL KIT COST								\$855.97
008746	KIT - COLLAPSIBLE TANK ADAPTER	\$1,013.76	000618	VALVE - WYE, GATED, 2 1/2" NH-F x 1 1/2" NH-M x 1 1/2" NH-M	1	EA	\$275.45	\$275.45
			000649	COUPLER - QUICK, 3" FEMALE TO 3" MALE NPT THREAD	1	EA	\$30.00	\$30.00
			000685	REDUCER - 3" F-NPSH TO 2 1/2" M-NH	1	EA	\$59.60	\$59.60
			000823	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 15" X 15" X 10"	1	EA	\$3.20	\$3.20
			002230	REDUCER - 2 1/2" NH-F, 1 1/2" NH-M	1	EA	\$31.56	\$31.56
			007671	VALVE - 2 1/2" NH FEMALE INLET X 2 1/2" NH MALE OUTLET	1	EA	\$333.84	\$333.84
			007675	COUPLING - DOUBLE FEMALE 2 1/2" NH TO 2 1/2" NH	1	EA	\$56.50	\$56.50
			007676	COUPLING - DOUBLE MALE 3" NPT TO 2 1/2" NH	1	EA	\$89.89	\$89.89
			007688	ADAPTER - SPOOL,	1	EA	\$51.97	\$51.97

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008746	KIT - COLLAPSIBLE TANK ADAPTER	\$1,013.76		3" DOUBLE FEMALE QUICK/KAMLOCK				
			007689	ADAPTER - SPOOL, 3" DOUBLE MALE QUICK/KAMLOCK	1	EA	\$36.53	\$36.53
			007690	ADAPTER - 3" FEMALE NPT TO 3" MALE QUICK/KAMLOCK	1	EA	\$16.05	\$16.05
			007756	COUPLING - DOUBLE MALE 2 1/2" NH-M (TANK ADAPTER)	1	EA	\$29.17	\$29.17
TOTAL KIT COST								\$1,013.76
008752	KIT - LEAF BLOWER TOOL ROLL (SAK SPECIFIC)	\$39.72	000256	SCREWDRIVER - FLAT TIP, 2"	1	EA	\$2.80	\$2.80
			000347	CASE - CHAIN SAW, TOOL ROLL	1	EA	\$26.44	\$26.44
			007261	WRENCH - SPARK PLUG, COMBI W/T-27 TORQUE	1	EA	\$7.45	\$7.45
			007274	PLUG - SPARK, LEAF BLOWER, 10MM	1	EA	\$3.03	\$3.03
TOTAL KIT COST								\$39.72
008753	KIT - LEAF BLOWER (SAK SPECIFIC)	\$537.19	000318	GOGGLES - CLEAR LENS,UVEX STEALTH MODEL ANSI Z87.1	2	PR	\$12.53	\$25.06
			000644	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 33" X 16" X 22"	1	EA	\$11.07	\$11.07
			001027	EARPLUGS - FOAM, DISPOSABLE	20	PG	\$0.09	\$1.80
			003444	OIL - 2 CYCLE, MIX SIZE FOR 1 GL (3.8L) OF FUEL MIX	6	EA	\$1.59	\$9.54
			007040	BLOWER - MIST, LEAF BLOWER	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00
			008752	KIT - LEAF BLOWER	1	KT	\$39.72	\$39.72

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
008753	KIT - LEAF BLOWER (SAK SPECIFIC)	\$537.19		TOOL ROLL (SAK SPECIFIC)				
TOTAL KIT COST								\$537.19
008756	KIT - TOOL ROLL, CHAIN SAW (AKK SPECIFIC)	\$59.53	000063	HANDLE - FILE, FOR 8" TO 14" FILES	1	EA	\$2.46	\$2.46
			000081	GUIDE - FILE, 13/64" W/FILE & HANDLE	1	EA	\$15.87	\$15.87
			000256	SCREWDRIVER - FLAT TIP, 2"	1	EA	\$2.80	\$2.80
			000336	WRENCH - TORX	1	EA	\$1.92	\$1.92
			000344	PLUG - SPARK, CHAINSAW	1	EA	\$1.64	\$1.64
			000346	TOOL - COMBINATION, CHAINSAW OR PUMP	1	EA	\$4.21	\$4.21
			000347	CASE - CHAIN SAW, TOOL ROLL	1	EA	\$26.44	\$26.44
			000351	FILE - MILL, 8", BASTARD	1	EA	\$1.19	\$1.19
			006671	FILE - CHAIN, 13/64"	2	EA	\$1.50	\$3.00
TOTAL KIT COST								\$59.53